Minnesota law.
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Be it enacted by tlie Legislative Jluembly of the Territory of Jtfmne-
cor- tola, That the act to incorporate the St. Paul Fire and marine In-

ponton. surance Company, passed February the eighteenth, eighteen hun-
dred and fifty-three, be and the same is hereby amended as follows:
By adding after the name of "C. D. Fillmore," in section one,
the names of Socrates Nelson, of Still water, D. B. Loomis, of Ma-
rine Mills, Isaac Atwater, of St. Anthony, Alex. Ramsey, Geo. W.
Farrington and L. A. Babcock, of St. Paul. Add the following
flection:

it ®EC' 1G. The company may issue' policies as soon as they have
etc* fifty thousand dollars of the capital stock to said company sub-

scribed, but shall not issue policies to a greater amount than fifty
thousand dollars until the whole amount of one hundred thousand

. dollars, as provided in section six, shall have been subscribed. In
case of loss or damage by fire, the members of said company shall
at twenty days notice pay to the Treasurer the proportionate assess-
ment which may be made on their notes; and if any member shall,
for the space of thirty days after such notice, neglect or refuse to
pay the sum assessed as his portion of any loss as aforesaid, in

V not*" 8UCn Cttse» the directors may aue for and recover the whole amount
of his deposite note or notes with costs of suit. The secretary and
treasurer shall givo bonds with sufficient sureties, as shall be ap-
proved of by the board of directors, for the faithful performance of
their respective trusts.

Approved March 5, 1853.
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Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of JMinne-
*°'°> That the sum of twenty-five dollars be, and the same is
hereby appropriated to F. E. Collins, enrolling clerk of the coun-
cil, being the amount expended by him m the employment of extra
clerical force, to complete the business of the council, the same to
be paid out of the funds appropriated by congress to defray the
expenses of the legislative assembly.

Approved March 5, 1353.


